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	Reason for change:
	1. [bookmark: OLE_LINK54]In 38.213 V16.11.0 10.1, it is mentioned that 
· [bookmark: OLE_LINK60][bookmark: OLE_LINK48][bookmark: OLE_LINK50]“For a DL BWP, … If the UE has not been provided a Type3-PDCCH CSS set or a USS set … UE monitors PDCCH candidates for DCI format 0_0 and DCI format 1_0 … in the Type1-PDCCH CSS set.”
We think there are two revisions needed for this paragraph:
1) [bookmark: OLE_LINK51]The underlined “USS set” above should be only for DCI 0_0/1_0, since USS for DCI 0_1/1_1 would always be configured under BWP framework, otherwise NW does not have the tool (DCI 0_1/1_1) to do BWP switch.
2) [bookmark: OLE_LINK49][bookmark: OLE_LINK56]“If the UE has not been provided A or B” here intends to express “If the UE has not been provided A and not been provided B”. It is better to revise it to avoid the confusion of “or” versus “and”.

	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk114840932]Summary of change:
	1. Change “USS set” to “USS set for DCI format 0_0 and DCI format 1_0”.
2. Change “If the UE has not been provided A or B” to “If the UE has not been provided A and not been provided B”.

	
	

	Consequences if not approved:
	1. UE would always not monitor PDCCH candidates for DCI format 0_0 and DCI format 1_0 in the Type1-PDCCH CSS set under BWP framework (since USS for DCI 0_1/1_1 is always configured to enable BWP switch).
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	Other comments:
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK42]Isolated impact analysis:
The draft CR is intended for RAN1 consensus to address this issue.
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10.1 UE procedure for determining physical downlink control channel assignment
<Unchanged Text Omitted>
[bookmark: OLE_LINK61][bookmark: OLE_LINK39]For a DL BWP, if a UE is not provided ra-SearchSpace for Type1-PDCCH CSS set, the UE does not monitor PDCCH for Type1-PDCCH CSS set on the DL BWP. If the UE has not been provided a Type3-PDCCH CSS set orand the UE has not been provided a USS set for DCI format 0_0 and DCI format 1_0 and the UE has received a C-RNTI and has been provided a Type1-PDCCH CSS set, the UE monitors PDCCH candidates for DCI format 0_0 and DCI format 1_0 with CRC scrambled by the C-RNTI in the Type1-PDCCH CSS set.
[bookmark: OLE_LINK44]<Unchanged Text Omitted>

